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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL

AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF
ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

TCIS - THE CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL
SCHOOL

831233
46866

SY NO 215/3,5,13,14, WHITEFIELD-SARJAPUR
ROAD,, GUNJUR,, BENGALURU URBAN,
KARNATAKA - 560087

DIBHA RANI SAMAL
M.Sc (ZOOLOGY) , M.Ed
admin@tciswhitefield.in

9972757859

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/copy-of-Affiliation.pdf

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Trust-Deed-TCIS.pdf

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/NOC.pdf

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/copy-of-recognition.pdf

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Building-Safety.pdf
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Firesafety-Certificate.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/self-certificate.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/water-and-sanitary-
certificate-and-water-test-report.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Fee-Structure.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Calendar.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE https://tcis.in/pdf_files/SMC-members-list.pdf
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://tcis.in/pdf_files/PTA-Members-list.pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Grade-10-results.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL DIBHA RANI SAMAL
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46
PGT 6

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 2/5
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TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 27 27

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

14

26

1.5:1
Ms. Evangeline Bhasker

Ms. Madhu Krishna

100 The School secured centum results for
AY 2024.

11165

86 & 55

7 & 60

YES
20
20

https://youtu.be/j_t8eWcQJF4
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Deepalika Tiwari
Samina Abeezar Vasi
MADHU KRISHNA R
Anindita Sarmah
SURABHI RAGHUWANSHI
Debolina Chakraborty
Satabdi Kundu
DIBHA RANI SAMAL
REKHA SINGH
Shilpa Suman
RESNA RAVINDRAN

KISHORE MANCHAL

Soumya Mishra

D Rekha

KUNDAN SINGH
RITA KUMARI
SANGEETHA K
VAISHALI BHARGAVA
NAVYASHREE
SADHANA SHARMA
SURYAKUMAR L
DEBODUTTA GHOSH
DESHAL SHASTRI
VISITHAV NAIR
JYOTSNA NAYAK

DEBOLEENA DAS

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PET

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

M.Sc.

M.A.

MSC

M.Sc
M.SC

B.ed

M.Sc

M.Sc M.Ed
B.COM
M.A., B.Ed.,
M.A.

BFA (BACHELOR OF FINE
ARTS)

BE

BBM B.ED

M.COM

B.ED

M.SC(COMPUTER SCIENCE)
B.ED

MA, B.ed

M.SC. B.ED.

M.P.ED (Physical Education )
B.Sc B.Ed

B.ED

BCAB. ED

B.ED

M.SC. B.ED.
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

BLESSY GEORGE

GRAIG MUSTIGERI

PRAJNA PARAMITA MISHRA

SUDHARANI GOPAL

PAVITHRA SHRI K

GLENN BLACKHAM

VANDANA RAWAT

NIVEDITA B

ROSKI VATS

MANJULA KUMARI

REKHA SURESHA

POONAM KAUSHIK

PRIYADARSHNI SWAMI

THEERTHA LAKSHMI TC

FASIM NASREEN ROJA
MUNSUR ROJA

SUKANYAR

PREETI TIWARI

MADHVI GOUR

SWAGATIKA PRADHAN

S GAYATHRI

NIKITA BHATNAGAR

SONAM KUMARI

NIKITA BHAYA

LYNETTE MACELINE
FERNANDEZ

HEMLATA KUMARI

EVANGELINE BHASKER

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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PRT

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PRT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

M.SC. B.ED.
PGD.MUSIC

M.ed

M.SC
M.Sc.,M.Phil,B.ED, M.ED, PGDE
BPED

mba

B.SC B.ED

MA IN PSYCHOLOGY
BA b.ed

m.tech

M. Ed

MSC

M.Sc

MA, B.Ed

BCOM

B.Ed

M. Com
B.SC
B.ENTT

MA

M.COM B.ED
MBA

B.A ,B.Ed,T.T.C,(M.A English)

B. Ed

M.COM, MSW
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