APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TCIS - THE CAMBRIDGE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	831233
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	46866
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SY NO 215/3,5,13,14, WHITEFIELD-SARJAPUR ROAD,, GUNJUR,, BENGALURU URBAN, KARNATAKA - 560087
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DIBHA RANI SAMAL
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc (ZOOLOGY) , M.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	admin@tciswhitefield.in
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9972757859

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE	
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/copy-of-Affiliation.pdf	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Trust-Deed-TCIS.pdf	
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/NOC.pdf	
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/copy-of-recognition.pdf	
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Building-Safety.pdf	

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Firesafety-Certificate.pdf	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/self-certificate.pdf	
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/water-and-sanitary- certificate-and-water-test-report.pdf	

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Fee-Structure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Calendar.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/SMC-members-list.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/PTA-Members-list.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://tcis.in/pdf_files/Grade-10-results.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

1 PRINCIPAL DIBHA RANI SAMAL 2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46	SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 46	1	PRINCIPAL	DIBHA RANI SAMAL
	2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	46
PGT 6		PGT	6

		·	
	TGT	14	
	PRT	26	
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1	
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Ms. Evangeline Bhasker	
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ms. Madhu Krishna	

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	27	27	100	The School secured centum results for AY 2024.

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	11165	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	86 & 55	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	7 & 60	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	20	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/j_t8eWcQJF4	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Deepalika Tiwari	PGT	M.Sc.
2	Samina Abeezar Vasi	PRT	M.A.
3	MADHU KRISHNA R	WELLNEES TEACHER	MSC
4	Anindita Sarmah	PGT	M.Sc
5	SURABHI RAGHUWANSHI	TGT	M.SC
6	Debolina Chakraborty	TGT	B.ed
7	Satabdi Kundu	TGT	M.Sc
8	DIBHA RANI SAMAL	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc M.Ed
9	REKHA SINGH	TGT	B.COM
10	Shilpa Suman	TGT	M.A., B.Ed.,
11	RESNA RAVINDRAN	TGT	M.A.
12	KISHORE MANCHAL	TGT	BFA (BACHELOR OF FINE ARTS)
13	Soumya Mishra	TGT	BE
14	D Rekha	TGT	BBM B.ED
15	KUNDAN SINGH	TGT	M.COM
16	RITA KUMARI	PRT	B.ED
17	SANGEETHA K	PRT	M.SC(COMPUTER SCIENCE)
18	VAISHALI BHARGAVA	PRT	B.ED
19	NAVYASHREE	PRT	MA, B.ed
20	SADHANA SHARMA	PRT	M.SC. B.ED.
21	SURYAKUMAR L	PET	M.P.ED (Physical Education)
22	DEBODUTTA GHOSH	TGT	B.Sc B.Ed
23	DESHAL SHASTRI	TGT	B.ED
24	VISITHA V NAIR	PRT	BCA B. ED
25	JYOTSNA NAYAK	PRT	B.ED
26	DEBOLEENA DAS	PRT	M.SC. B.ED.

27	BLESSY GEORGE	PRT	M.SC. B.ED.
28	GRAIG MUSTIGERI	OTHER	PGD.MUSIC
29	PRAJNA PARAMITA MISHRA	TGT	M.ed
30	SUDHARANI GOPAL	OTHER	M.SC
31	PAVITHRA SHRI K	PRT	M.Sc.,M.Phil,B.ED, M.ED, PGDE
32	GLENN BLACKHAM	PET	BPED
33	VANDANA RAWAT	PRT	mba
34	NIVEDITA B	PRT	B.SC B.ED
35	ROSKI VATS	TGT	MA IN PSYCHOLOGY
36	MANJULA KUMARI	PRT	BA b.ed
37	REKHA SURESHA	TGT	m.tech
38	POONAM KAUSHIK	TGT	M. Ed
39	PRIYADARSHNI SWAMI	PRT	MSC
40	THEERTHA LAKSHMI TC	PRT	M.Sc
41	FASIM NASREEN ROJA MUNSUR ROJA	PRT	MA, B.Ed
42	SUKANYA R	PRT	BCOM
43	PREETI TIWARI	PRT	B.Ed
44	MADHVI GOUR	PRT	M. Com
45	SWAGATIKA PRADHAN	PRT	B.SC
46	S GAYATHRI	PRT	B.E NTT
47	NIKITA BHATNAGAR	PRT	MA
48	SONAM KUMARI	PRT	M.COM B.ED
49	NIKITA BHAYA	PRT	MBA
50	LYNETTE MACELINE FERNANDEZ	TGT	B.A ,B.Ed,T.T.C,(M.A English)
51	HEMLATA KUMARI	TGT	B. Ed
52	EVANGELINE BHASKER	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.COM, MSW